RESOLUTION NO. 06-1428

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE COMPENSATION PLAN, SETTING SALARY RANGES FOR PART-TIME CITY EMPLOYEES EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2006, TO INCLUDE EQUITY ADJUSTMENTS RESULTING FROM THE 2006 SALARY SURVEY AND A NINE-STEP SALARY RANGE, APPROVING THE CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS AND SALARY RANGE FOR THE CLASSIFICATION OF RECREATION LEADER II, APPROVING REVISIONS AND UPDATES TO THE EXISTING CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS, AND AMENDING THE BENEFIT PACKAGE RELATING TO MIDMANAGEMENT

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS HEREBY FINDS, RESOLVES, AND ORDERS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The following part-time classifications and salary ranges are hereby authorized in City service.

<u>CLASSIFICATION</u>	RANGE
RECREATION LEADER I	484
RECREATION LEADER II	265
RECREATION SPECIALIST	435
OFFICE ASSISTANT	350

SECTION 2. The following classification and range is hereby added as new classification. (Exhibit 1)

CLASSIFICATION	RANGE
RECREATION LEADER II	265

SECTION 3. The following classification specifications have been revised and/or updated and are hereby authorized and incorporated. (Exhibit 2)

RECREATION LEADER I RECREATION SPECIALIST OFFICE ASSISTANT I

SECTION 4. The benefit package of the compensation plan shall be amended as follows and the City Manager is authorized to adopt rules, procedures or policies to implement these benefits, provided they do not increase the cost of the benefit above that authorized by the City Council:

be eligible for a car allowance not to exceed \$200 per month.

SECTION 5. The effective date of the resolution is September 1, 2006.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of August, 2006, by the following vote to wit:

AYES: (0)
NOES: (0)
ABSENT: (0)
ABSTAIN: (0)

Dan Kuperberg, Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

At the discretion of the City Manager, Mid-Management employees will

(a)

Kimberly M. Rodrigues, City Clerk